

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHARSHAN KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 799 OF 2005

M/S. GOODMAN'S (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUJEEB-UR-REHMAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 809 and 811 of 2005 - With office report

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court on 9.2.2007 granted four weeks' time, by way of last

chance, to file counter affidavit.

Therefore, I am not inclined to grant further extension of time to file

counter affidavit.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar

Registra

)

r